OSC Task Force Membership List (updated 1-5-10)
Region 1

Allen Jarrell (JAN 09-12)
Catherine Young (DEC 08-11)
Region 2
Gregory DeAngelis (MAR 08-11)
Mike Solecki (SEP 09-12)

Region 3
Vincent Zenone (__)


Steve Jarvela (DEC 07-09)



Region 4

Alyssa Hughes (FEB 09-11)
Terrence Byrd (DEC 09-11) 
Region 5
Steven Faryan
(DEC 07-11)


Joe Fredle (JAN 10-13)
 



Region 6
Gary Moore (DEC 07-11)

Mark Hayes (DEC 07-11)

Region 7
Jeff Weatherford (DEC 07-11)


Randy Schademann (DEC 09-12)

Region 8
Gina Andrews
(APR 09-11)
Mike Zimmerman (JUN 09-11)

Region 9

Bret Moxley (DEC 08-11)



Will Duncan (APR 08-11)




Region 10
Dan Heister (JUN 09-12)
Michael Sibley (DEC 07-10)
  

Removal Managers
Jason El-Zein
(R5) (DEC 08-11)
Calvin Terada (R10) (JUN 09-11)
OSRTI/ERT/CERCLA Education Center
Gary Turner

JoAnn Eskelsen

HQ/NPPD
Mark Mjoness

Mike Faulkner
Roberta Runge (Readiness Training Board)

Kevin Mould (POCD liaison)
· Joe Schaefer – attendance as needed for the OSC Website.  
· Joyce Ackerman – attendance as needed for the Professional Development Standards.

· Armando Santiago – attendance as needed for Core NAR updates.
· Special Teams member attendance will be as needed.   
OSC Task Force Mailing List (updated 1-5-10)

eskelsen.joann@epa.gov; runge.roberta@epa.gov; faryan.steven@epa.gov; Andrews.Gina@epamail.epa.gov; hayes.mark@epa.gov; jarvela.stephen@epa.gov; mjoness.mark@epa.gov; moore.gary@epa.gov; mould.kevin@epa.gov; sibley.michael@epa.gov; terada.calvin@epa.gov; turner.gary@epa.gov; weatherford.jeffrey@epa.gov; duncan.will@epamail.epa.gov; zenone.vincent@epa.gov; deangelis.gregory@epa.gov; el-zein.jason@epa.gov; faulkner.mike@epa.gov; young.catherine@epa.gov; moxley.bret@epa.gov; jarrell.allen@epa.gov; hughes.alyssa@epa.gov; zimmerman.mike@epa.gov; heister.dan@epa.gov; solecki.michael@epa.gov; schademann.randy@epa.gov; byrd.terrence@epa.gov; fredle.joseph@epamail.epa.gov; sara_walker@sra.com
Additional email addresses (as needed)

ullock.dean@epa.gov
ferguson.doug@epa.gov
ackerman.joyce@epa.gov
schaefer.joseph@epa.gov
santiago.armando@epa.gov
